
Crossover Youth Practice Model State Policy Team

Representing / Role Appointee Title Organization Email Phone

1
Kansas Department of 
Corrections

Megan Milner
Director of 
Community Based 
Services

Kansas Department of 
Corrections

megan.milner@ks.gov (785) 368-7400

2
Office of Judicial 
Administration

Amy Raymond
Director of Trial 
Court Programs

Office of Judicial 
Administration

raymonda@kscourts.org (785) 291-3224

3
Department for Children 
and Families

Stacy Tidwell
Deputy Director of 
Youth Programs

Department for Children 
& Families

stacy.tidwell@ks.gov (785) 296-6846

4 Court Services Regina Scherzer CSO III
29th Judicial District
Wyandotte County Court 
Services

rscherzer@wycokck.org

5
Community Corrections / 
Juvenile Intake & 
Assessment

Chrysann Phipps Director
8th Judicial District 
Community Corrections

cphipps@8thjd.com
(785) 762-8801 
ext. 1154

6 Judge Jeffry J. Larson Judge 5th Judicial District D1@5thjd.org

7 Prosecutor Brady Burdge*
Assistant District 
Attorney

Sedgwick County brady.burdge@sedgwick.gov (316) 660-9694

8
Defense Attorney / 
Guardian ad Litem

Chantz Martin Attorney at Law
Frasier, Johnson & 
Martin, LLC

cmartin@fjmlawllc.com (785)738-5723

9
Mental Health / 
Substance Abuse

Lisa Marx
Specialized Programs 
Coordinator

DCCCA, Inc. lisa.marx@dccca.org (785) 841-4138

10 Department of Education Kent Reed
Education Program 
Consultant

Kansas State 
Department of 
Education

kreed@ksde.org (785) 296-8109

11 Education Karen Niemczyk
Director of Special 
Education

USD 273 kniemczyk@usd273.org (785) 738-3261

12 Law Enforcement Emil Halfhill Chief of Police
Ellsworth Police 
Department

ehalfhill@ellsworthks.net (785) 472-5110

13
Court Appointed Special 
Advocate

Amorita G. Johnson Program Director
CASA of Johnson & 
Wyandotte Counties

AJohnson@casajwc.com
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14 Foster Care Provider Crystal Bennett
Associate Executive 
Director of Kansas 
Foster Care

Cornerstones of Care
Crystal.Rozelle-
Bennett@cornerstonesofcar
e.org

(315)246-7759

15
Community Based 
Organization

Nina Shaw-Woody
Executive Director / 
Therapist

Kansas Family Advisory 
Network

Nina@kfaninc.net (316) 264-2415

16 Parent Advocate Melanie Smith
Special Parent 
Advocate

Kansas Family Advisory 
Network

Melanie.Smith@kfaninc.net

17 Youth Adocate Kristen Powell Prosperity Coach
WU Center for 
Combating Human 
Trafficking

kpowell0930@gmail.com (316) 371-5491

* Denotes Chair
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